

SPICE ISLANDS APPARELS LTD.

(Govt. Recognised Export House)

Admin. Office: 125-A, Mittal Tower, 12th Floor, 210, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. India Tel.: +91 (22) 6740 0800, 2282 3128 Fax: +91 (22) 2282 6167 www.spiceislandsindia.com CIN NO. : L17121MH1988PLC050197

7th June 2022

To, **The Executive Director** Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Mumbai – 400 001 **Scrip Code: 526827**

Sub: Disclosure of Intimation received from Mr. Umesh Mohan Katre for acquisition of equity shares of the Company

Dear Sir,

We have received intimation from Mr. Umesh Mohan Katre (promoter of the Company) pursuant to regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29 (1) & 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of 2,57,200 equity shares comprising 5.9814% of the paid-up share capital of the Company.

After the said acquisition, Mr. Umesh Mohan Katre will hold 1192287 (27.727%) shares of the Company.

In this regard we are submitting herewith the disclosure received from Mr. Umesh Mohan Katre pursuant to regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours truly

for Spice Islands Apparels Ltd.,



Regd. Office: Unit No. 3043-3048, 3rd Floor, Bhandup Industrial Estate, Pannalal Silk Mills Compound, L.B.S. Marg, Bhandup (West), Mumbai - 400 078.

Umesh Katre

4 – South, Dilwara, Cooperage, Maharshi Karve Road, Mumbai 400 021.

6th June 2022

To,

The Executive Director Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 526827

To,

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Spice Islands Apparels Limited Unit 3043-3048, 3rd Floor, Bhandup Industrial Estate Pannalal Silk Mill Compound L.B.S Marg, Bhandup (W) Mumbai – 400 078

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. I, Umesh Mohan Katre, promoter of Spice Islands Apparels Ltd (The Company) resident at 4 South Dilwara, Maharshi Karve Road, Cooperage Telephone Exchange, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to acquisition of Equity Shares of Spice Islands Apparels Limited by me as transmission of shares upon death of my mother Mrs. Nalini Mohan Katre who was also a promoter of Spice Islands Apparels Ltd, through an off-market transaction, duly signed by me for your information and record.

Your fruiv

Umesh Mehan Katre Acquirer Promoter

Place: Mumbai Encl: Disclosure

1 ,1 ,		Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos:	ISIN of the Company: INE832D01017 ISIN of the Company: INE832D01017 Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).	3	
2		Category of Person (Promote rs/KMP/ Directors /Immedia te relatives to others etc)	INE882D01017 INE882D01017 ding of Securities of Prom rector of a listed compan	SPICE ISLANDS APPARELS LTD	
٤	Type of Securit (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc)	Securities held prior to acquisition / dsiposal	romoter, Member pany and immedia	RELS LTD	
4	No. and % of sharehol ding	d prior to dsiposal	of the Promote te relatives of		R
5	Type of Securit (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc)	Securitles acquired / disposed	er Group, such persons and		FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]
6	No	quired / d	other such p		FORM C on of Insider Tra d with Regulatior
7	Value	isp osed	ersons as m		M C Trading) Re ation 6(2) – (
80	Transacti on Type (Buy/Sale /Pledge/ Revoke/I nvoke)	Securiti	nentioned in Ro		gulations, 201 Continual Disc
9	Type of Securit (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc)	Securities held post acquisition /disposal	egulation 6(2). es held post acc		5 !osure]
10	No. and % of sharehol ding	uisition			
11	From	Date of allotment advice / acquisition of shares / sale of shares specify			
12	То	llotment :quisition / sale of specify			
E		Date of Intimatio n to the company			
14		Mode of acquisitio n / disposal (on market/p ublic/righ ublic/righ ts/prefer ential offer /off market / Inter-se transfer / ESOPs etc)			

Cooperage Tele Exchange, Nariman Point. Pin code 400 0	4, South Dily Cooperage, Karve Road,	PAN: AS	Urnesh Mohan DIN: 00196300
Cooperage Telephone Exchange, Nariman Point. Pin code 400 021	4, South Dilwara, Cooperage, Maharshi Karve Road,	PAN: ASRPK0665Q	Umesh Mohan Katre DIN: 00196300
	Promoter		
	Promoter Equity Shares		
	935087 21.7462%		
	935087 21.7462% Equity Shares		
	275200 5.9814%		
death	275200 ion tio ion to 5.9814% legal heir legal heir upon upon	NIL - Other-	
death	ion to legal heir upon	Other- Transmiss	-
	Equity Shares		
	1192287 27.7276%		
	06.06.202 2		
	1192287 06.06.202 06.06.202 06.06.202 27.7276% 2 2 2 2		>
	06.06.202 2		18
off market transactio n	12 death of promoter through	shares upon	Transmiss ion of

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i)of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Details of Trading in deritatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed Company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

15 1				Type of Contract Contract Specifications Buy		Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)
6 1		Value	Notional	Buy		act, Future:
7 18	* lot size)	of units	Number			s or Options
19		Value	Notional	Sell		etc)
20	lot size)	units	Number Notional Number of		- 2	
21					was executed	Exchange on which the trade

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Umesh Mo Acquirer Promoter

Date: 07.06.2022 Place: Mumbai